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Shorter days and colder weather can lead to
some bad habits. Health-conscious people
who normally exercise and eat their
? vegetables may find themselves sitting
s indoors, watching television, and eating
: junk food during the winter. Your health is

important throughout all stages of life, and

throughout the entire year. Dry skin can
cause scaling, itching and cracking, and it

] can affect any area of your body. Certain
weather conditions, like cold temperatures,

& cause your skin to dry out.
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Here are a few health and wellness tips for winter
to help you stay in good health.

1. Stay warm out there

Before going out in the cold, bundle up in loose-fitting layers.

2. Put the ‘D’ in your diet

The body can make vitamin D when skin is exposed to sunlight,
but production often drops in winter. To compensate, get plenty
of the vitamin from foods.
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3. Veg out the right way

Shop for colorful, healthful, in-season fruits and vegetables.
Like Oranges are packed with vitamin C, Bananas are loaded
with potassium and sweet potatoes rich in vitamin A.
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4. Be kind to your skin

Cold air and low humidity can lead to dry, itchy skin. To protect
your skin, limit showers or baths to no more than 10 minutes
and use warm (not hot) water. Afterward, blot dry gently and
slather on a moisturizing cream or ointment.

5. Get tough on germs

Reduce the spread of germs that cause colds and flu. Wash your
hands often for about 20 seconds. Soap and water are best, but
if they aren’t available, use an alcohol-based hand sanitizer.
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Skin care

Cracked and dry skin can be annoying in winter. Drinking a lot
of water and using a good moisturizer can help you combat
this problem.

Regular exercise

Many people feel lethargic during winter
days. It is very challenging to stick to your
exercise plans these days, but there are
many other ways to stay active and warm
like Yoga, walking or dancing.

Eat a lot of proteins

Protein-rich foods can increase your
energy levels throughout the day.
Proteins help to build tissues and boosts
the metabolism of the body.
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Add omega-3rich foods in the diet &3/

Omega-3 are healthy fatty acids that are ;
found in various sources, particularly in #
fishes and plants. These healthy fats
contribute to good skin health, and works
as an anti-inflammatory.

Eat more fiber

Soluble fibers are commonly found in
fruits, grains, vegetables, nuts, and seeds
which are very helpful for your digestive
problems, particularly in winters.

Cut down carbs from the diet

Yes, carbs are necessary for your body in winters but up to
certain limits. The cold season stimulates your carb cravings
and comfort food. Why? Because this delicious food increases
the serotonin levels that make you happier and increase your
cravings which can lead to obesity.
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Load up on fruits and vegetables

Fruits and vegetables are rich in various
vitamins, antioxidants, minerals, and

fibers. They help to boost your immunity
and protect you from different diseases.

Tulsi and honey health shot every
morning

Winter days come with a risk of getting
cough and cold where tulsi and honey help
to keep yourself fit. If you have a tulsi
plant at home, take a leaf from the plant

each morning and consume it along with
a spoonful of honey to prevent seasonal
cold and cough.
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= HEALTH TOTAL CENTRES AT
MUMBAI €
Andheri (W) Chembur Kandivali Thane

Contact: 022-66753770
Email: andheri@health-total.com

Andheri (E)

Contact: 022-28311737
Email: andheri.east@health-total.com

Bandra

Contact: 022-66753880
Email: bandra@health-total.com

Bhayandar

Contact: 022-28141275
Email: bhayandar@health-total.com

Borivali

Contact; 022-28981099
Email: borivali@health-total.com

DELHI

Contact: 022-667111%94
Email: chembur@health-total.com

Colaba

Contact: 022-22160353
Email: colaba@health-total.com

Dadar

Contact: 022-24105106
Email: dadar@health-total.com

Ghodbunder

Contact: 022-61668769
Email: ghodbundar@health-total.com

Kalyan

Contact: 0251-2200618
Email: kalyan@health-total.com

Contact: 022-66718261
Email: kandivali@health-total.com

Khar

Contact: 8879605602
Email: hinduja@health-total.com

Ghatkopar

Contact: 022-66713570
Email: ghatkopar@health-total.com

Malad

Contact: 022-28838863
Email: malad@health-total.com

Mulund

Contact: 022-25676027
Email: mulund@health-total.com

Contact: 022-25381937
Email: thane@health-total.com

Powai

Contact: 022-67969437
Email: powai@health-total.com

Vile Parle

Contact: 022-26120423
Email: parle@health-total.com

Navi Mumbai

Contact: 022-27550464
Email: navimumbai@health-total.com

Worli

Contact; 022-24928319
Email: worli@health-total.com

CR PARK

Contact: 011-26273121
Email: crp@health-total.com

Preet Vihar

Contact: 011-43018765
Email: preetvihar.delhi@health-total.com

Dwarka

Contact: 011-28081076
Email: dwarka.delhi@health-total.com

Hauz Khas
Contact: 011-26522552
Email: hauzkhas.delhi@health-total.com

Janakpuri

Contact: 011-25997256
Email: janakpuri.delhi@health-total.com

BENGALURU

Lajpat Nagar
Contact: 011-41048665
Email: lajpatnagar.delhi@health-total.com

Model Town

Contact: 011-27427266
Email: modeltown.delhi@health-total.com

Rajinder Nagar
Contact: 011-45084269
Email: rajinder.nagar.delhi@health-total.com

Punjabi Bagh
Contact: 011-45143254
Email: pb.delhi@health-total.com

Rajouri Garden

Contact: 011-25104526
Email: rajouri.delhi@health-total.com

Rohini

Contact; 011-43709357
Email: rohini.delhi@health-total.com

Vasant Kunj

Contact: 011-46000507
Email: vk@health-total.com

Noida Sec 18

Contact: 9152005127
Email: noidasec18.delhi@health-total.com

DLF Galleria
Contact: 0124-4218405
Email: difgalleria.delhi@health-total.com

Palam Vihar

Contact: 0124-2365154
Email: palamvihar.delhi@health-total.com

Gurgaon Sec 15

Contact: 0124-4250263
Emnail: gurgaonsec15.delhi@health-total.com

Indirapuram

Contact: 0120-4903798
Email: indirapuram.delhi@health-total.com

Raj Nagar

Contact: 0120-4352548
Email: rajnagar@health-total.com

HSR Layout

Contact: 080-22585515
Email: hsr@health-total.com

Indiranagar

Contact: 080-41622015
Email: indiranagar@health-total.com

Jayanagar
Contact: 080-40913809
Email: jayanagar@health-total.com

PUNE

JP Nagar

Contact: 080-40906622
Email:jp.nagar@health-total.com

Kammanahalli

Contact: 080-40996776
Email:kammanahalli@health-total.com

Koramangala

Contact: 080-41472014
Email: koramangla@health-total.com

Malleshwaram

Contact: 080-40921022
Email: malleswaram@health-total.com

RT Nagar

Contact: 080-40939399
Email: rt.nagar@health-total.com

Vijayanagar

Contact: 080-40937557
Email: vijaynagar@health-total.com

Whitefield

Contact: 9513450018
Email: whitefield@health-total.com

Aundh
Contact: 8237084465
Email: aundh@health-total.com

Deccan

Contact: 020-26830995
Email: fatimanagar.pune@health-total.com

Kalyani Nagar
Contact: 020-26653335
Email: kalyani.nagar@health-total.com

Pimpri

Contact: 202-27421733
Email: pimpri@health-total.com

Kondwa
Contact: 020-26830995

Email: fatimanagar.pune@health-total.com

Kothrud
Contact: 020-25382174

Email: kothrud.pune@health-total.com
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FOR A PERSONALISED NUTRITIONAL PLAN

TALK TO HEALTH TOTAL EXPERTS

CALL 18008918131

- FOLLOW US-
@anjalimukerjee @health_total
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Anjali Mukerjee Health Total By Anjali Mukerjee
official Anjali Mukerjee
Visit

www.health-total.com

to know about our health plans
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